

No. 20,771

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

SAYRE & COMPANY, LTD.,

Appellant,

vs.

A. G. MADDOX, Commissioner of Revenue
and Taxation,

Appellee.

Appellant's Opening Brief

On Appeal from the District Court of Guam

BARRETT, FERENZ & TRAPP

DAVID S. MADIS

Penthouse - 1924 Broadway
Oakland, California 94612

Butler Building, Box 54
Agana, Guam 96910

Attorneys for Appellant

FILED

AUG 23 1966

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Statement of Facts.....	1
Issues Presented	4
I. Can Guam's Internal Revenue Code Be Given Extra-territorial Application to Tax the Intangibles of a Hawaiian Corporation?	4
II. May Guam Impose a Burden of Taxation More Onerous Than a State or the United States; Did the Trial Court Err in Characterizing Appellant as a Foreign Corporation?	4
III. Can the Internal Revenue Code, as Applied in Guam, Be Interpreted to Impose Taxes Which Discriminate Against Interstate Commerce and Deny Due Process of Law?	4
Summary of Argument.....	4
Argument	6
I. Can Guam's Internal Revenue Code Be Given Extra-territorial Application to Tax the Intangibles of a Hawaiian Corporation?	6
II. May Guam Impose a Burden of Taxation More Onerous Than a State or the United States; Did the Trial Court Err in Characterizing Appellant as a Foreign Corporation?	11
III. Can the Internal Revenue Code, as Applied in Guam, Be Interpreted to Impose Taxes Which Discriminate Against Interstate Commerce and Deny Due Process of Law?	12
Conclusion	13
Certificate	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	Pages
Curry v. McCannless, 307 U.S. 357, 83 L.Ed. 1339 (1939).....	10
Driscoll v. Edison Light and Power Co., 307 U.S. 104, 83 L.Ed. 1134 (1957).....	13
First Bank Stock Corp. v. Minnesota, 301 U.S. 234, 81 L.Ed. 1061 (1937)	10
Freeman v. Hewitt, 329 U.S. 249, 91 L.Ed. 265 (1946).....	13
Frick v. Pennsylvania, 268 U.S. 473, 69 L.Ed. 1058 (1925)....	6, 9
Gibbons v. Ogden, 9 Wheat 1, 6 L.Ed. 23 (1824).....	12
Graves v. Schmidlapp, 315 U.S. 657, 86 L.Ed. 1097 (1941)....	10
Holbrook v. Taitano, 125 F.Supp. 14 (D.C. Guam 1954).....	8
International Shoe v. Washington, 326 U.S. 310, 90 L.Ed. 95 (1945)	12
James v. Dravo Contracting Co., 302 U.S. 134, 82 L.Ed. 155 (1937)	6
Korte v. U.S., 260 F.2d 633 (9th Cir. 1959) cert. denied 358 U.S. 928, 3 L.Ed.2d 301 (1959).....	8, 9
Koster v. Government of Guam, No. 20438, decided June 8, 1966 (9th Cir. 1966).....	11, 12
McCulloch v. Maryland, 4 Wheat 316, 4 L.Ed. 579 (1819).....	9
Nippert v. Richmond, 327 U.S. 416, 90 L.Ed. 760 (1946).....	13
Portland Cement Co. v. Minnesota, 358 U.S. 450, 3 L.Ed. 2d 421 (1959)	12
Safe Deposit & T. Co. v. Maryland, 280 U.S. 83, 74 L.Ed. 180 (1929)	9
Spector Motor Service, Inc. v. O'Connor, 340 U.S. 602, 95 L.Ed. 573 (1951).....	13

	Pages
Union Refrigerator Transit Co. v. Kentucky, 188 U.S. 385, 47 L.Ed. 513 (1903).....	6
U.S. v. Alpers, 338 U.S. 680, 94 L.Ed. 457 (1950).....	8
U.S. v. C.I.O., 355 U.S. 106, 92 L.Ed. 1849 (1948).....	8
U.S. v. Witkovich, 353 U.S. 194, 1 L.Ed.2d 765 (1957).....	13
Wheeling Steel Corp. v. Glander, 337 U.S. 562, 93 L.Ed. 1544 (1949)	11
Wisconsin v. J.C. Penney Co., 311 U.S. 435, 85 L.Ed. 267 (1941)	10
Worcester Felt Pad Corp. v. Tucson Airport Auth., 233 F.2d 44 (9th Cir. 1956).....	8

STATUTES

Internal Revenue Code:

§ 871	9
§ 881	3, 4, 5, 9, 11, 13
§ 891	9
§ 7701	5, 11, 12
U.S. Revenue Ruling 8, 1953-1 CB 300.....	8
48 U.S.C.:	
§ 1421	3, 4
§ 1421i(b)	5
§ 1421i(d)(1)	5, 12
26 U.S.C. § 881.....	6

TEXTS

Committee Report, U.S. Code Cong. and Ad. News, 1958, Vol. 2, page 3651.....	8
84 C.J.S., Taxation:	
§ 116	10
§ 188	7
51 Am. Jur., Taxation, § 58.....	7

CONSTITUTION

United States Constitution, 14th Amendment.....	9
